TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Certificate of Conversion of LLC to LP

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Genicom, L.L.C.		112/31/2002	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Genicom LP	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF General partner, Printing Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	4500 Daly Drive, Suite 100	
City:	Chantilly	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	21501	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1546247	INTELLIPRINT
Registration Number:	1320437	GENICOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)392-9262

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-392-9250

Email: jennifer.lantz@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Lantz
Address Line 1: 2033 Gateway Place

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 70129.341 AND .338

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer M. Lantz

TRADEMARK REEL: 004096 FRAME: 0722 1546247

LH CEFOO

900147710

Signature:	/Jennifer M. Lantz/
Date:	11/16/2009
Total Attachments: 5 source=Genicom LLC to Genicom LP change docs#page1.tif source=Genicom LLC to Genicom LP change docs#page2.tif source=Genicom LLC to Genicom LP change docs#page3.tif source=Genicom LLC to Genicom LP change docs#page4.tif source=Genicom LLC to Genicom LP change docs#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004096 FRAME: 0723



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "GENICOM, L.L.C." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GENICOM, L.L.C." TO "GENICOM LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100V

090899087

DATE: 09-30-09

AUTHENT'ICATION: 7558310

TRADEMARK REEL: 004096 FRAME: 0724

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

3252551

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF "GENICOM

LP" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 2002, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

3252551 8100V

DELAWARE

090899087

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 7558310

DATE: 09-30-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004096 FRAME: 0725

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

of

GENICOM, L.L.C.

(a Delaware limited liability company)

to

GENICOM LP

(a Delaware limited liability partnership)

Pursuant to Section 17-217 of the Delaware Uniform Limited Partnership Act, the undersigned general partner of Genicom LP hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is the State of Delaware.

SECOND: The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The date the Limited Liability Company was formed is June 28, 2000.

FOURTH: The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate is Genicom, L.L.C.

FIFTH: The name of the Limited Partnership as set forth in the Certificate of Limited Partnership is Genicom LP.

SIXTH: The effective date of this Certificate of Conversion is December 31, 2002.

* * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the General Partner of Genicom LP has caused this certificate to be signed by the undersigned officer as of the 31st day of December, 2002.

PRINTING SOLUTIONS, INC.

By:/s/ Jeffrey Kovach_

Name: Jeffrey Kovach

Title: Secretary

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 02:00 PM 12/31/2002 020810433 - 3252551

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

GENICOM LP

This Certificate of Limited Partnership is made, executed and dated as of December 31 2002 by Printing Solutions, Inc., a Delaware coproration, as General Partner,

pursuant to Sections 17-101 to 17-1109 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership

Act, as amended.

FIRST:

The name of the limited partnership is:

Genicom LP

SECOND: The address of the limited partnership's registered office in the

state of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, in the

County of New Castle, Delaware. The name of its registered agent at such address is

Corporation Service Company.

THIRD:

The name and the business mailing address of the sole General

Partner is:

Printing Solutions, Inc. 4500 Daly Drive, Suite 100

Chantilly, VA 21501

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, constituting the sole general partner

of Genicom LP, has executed this Certificate on behalf of Genicom LP as of the 31st day of

December, 2002

PRINTING SOLUTIONS, INC.

Its General Partner

By:/s/ Jeffrey Kovach_

Jeffrey Kovach, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004096 FRAME: 0728

RECORDED: 11/16/2009